Technical Data 10572 Effective July 2016
Product description
•	 Fast-acting high current fuse
•	 Compact design utilizes less board space
•	 20 A to 50 A current ratings
•	 Ceramic tube, silver plated brass end
cap construction
•	 Halogen free and RoHS compliant

rating
(VDC)
Interrupting
rating at rated
voltage
(AAC)
Interrupting
rating at rated voltage1
(ADC)
Typical DC
cold resistance2
(mW )
Typical
melting3
I2t (A2s) cURus PSE
1025HC20-R 20 125 72 100 500 3.1 25 x x
1025HC25-R 25 125 72 100 500 2.6 50 x x
1025HC30-R 30 125 72 100 500 1.7 112 x x
1025HC40-R 40 125 72 100 500 1.3 400 x
1025HC50-R 50 NA 60 NA 600 1.1 600 x
1 DC interrupting rating measured at rated voltage, time constant of less than 1.0 microseconds, battery source
2 Typical DC cold resistance measured at <10% of rated current at an ambient temperature of 20 °C (reference only)
3. Typical melting I²t value is measured at 10In rated current
4. Part number definition: 1025HCxx-R